## 3.6.07

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  2007 M	MR -6 AN IO. 31 03-07-2007
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEE
	<b>-</b> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached 103379505	
1. Name of conveying party(les): FORTIS BANQUE NV/SA, FORTIS BANQUE FRANCE SA, FORTIS BANQUE NV/SA (London), FORTIS BANQUE NV/SA	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Additional names, addressos, or ottizenship attached?
(Italia), FORTIS BANQUE NV/SA (Deutschland), BEAR STEARNS BANK PLC, FORTIS CAPITAL CORP Individual(s) Association	Name: <u>HAMON THERMAL EUROPE (France)</u> Internal
General Partnership  Limited Partnership	Address:
Corporation- State:	Street Address: <u>94. ruc Charles Michels</u> City: 9320 <u>0 Saint Denis</u>
Other	State:
Citizonship (see guidelines)	Country: <u>France</u> Zip:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes Vo	L_) Accountation Cluzenship
3. Nature of convayance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 45 February 2007	Ulmited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Sccurity Agreement Change of Name	If assignoe is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
√ Other_Release	Designations must be a soparate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	l Identification or description of the Trademark. ਲੈ. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2754790
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Lili Yes 📝 No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark( <b>a) (and Filing</b> GEOLIGHT	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: EORTIS BANK NV	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: www.Montagna.du.Parc.nº3	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City 1000 Braxelles	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>Refgirm</u> Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbors Expiration Date
Phone Number:	h. Deposit Account Number
Fex Number:	Authorite分分類的 Authorite分分類 Authorite分分類 Authorite分子 A
Imail Address:	51 FC-05C1
Signature Signature Hard	
Manutautegom achlet	Hastares Total number of pages including cover
Credit Wahader Name of Person Signing	sheat, attachmonts, and degurnent
Documents to be regorded (including cover sheet Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0233

## STRIKING OFF OF THE REGISTERED LIEN OVER TRADE MARK N°2754790

The undersigned, Mr Christian Van Hautegem and Mr Guido Vekeman, acting on behalf of the bank FORTIS BANQUE NV/SA, credit institution governed by Belgian law, whose registered office is located at 3, rue Montagne du Parc – 1000 Brussels,

Acting as Securities Agent pursuant to an agreement to pledge a business dated 10 April 2006 (the "Agreement") between,

of the first part, FORTIS BANQUE NV/SA, acting as Securities Agent, and the banks and financial institutions hereafter listed, represented by the Securities Agent, meaning FORTIS BANQUE FRANCE SA, FORTIS BANQUE NV/SA (London branch), FORTIS BANQUE NV/SA (Italian branch), FORTIS BANQUE NV/SA (Niederlassung Deutschland), BEAR STEARNS BANK PLC (i) in its capacity as beneficiary and (ii) assuming the rights of DEXIA BANQUE BELGIQUE SA), FORTIS CAPITAL CORP (assuming the rights and obligations of FORTIS (USA) FINANCE LLC as from 31 March 2006, subsequent to the merger by absorption) (collectively referred to as the "Beneficiaries"),

and, of the second part, HAMON THERMAL EUROPE (France), French société anonyme (joint stock company), whose registered office is located at 84, rue Charles Michels 93200 Saint Denis, registered with the Bohigny Register of Companies under number 331 693 507,

Waiving all rights and privileges and having received all powers as Securities Agent,

Hereby declare:

- (i) subsequent to the striking off of the registered lien over the business made on 20 April 2006 under number 01 06 000549, with the Office of the Bobigny Commercial Court, pursuant to the Agreement,
- (ii) that they expressly and onconditionally consent to the striking off of the registered lien over the American trade mark GEOLIGHT n°2754790, attached to the business operated by HAMON THERMAL EUROPE (France).

This consent is given further to the reimbursement in full by HAMON THERMAL EUROPE (France) of amounts owned to the Beneficiaries pursuant to the Financing Documents (as such are defined in the Agreement)

Signed in <u>Pacris</u> three (3) originals on 15 Févraier 2007

For FORTIS BANQUE NV/SA

Christian Wan Hautegem

CHS PARIS:375037969.1

RECORDED: 03/06/2007

Guifio Vekeman

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0234